
Supplemental Testimony for SB 89 from Senator James 

 

The following email shows the Office of the Public Defender withdrawing their opposition to SB 

89 prior to its hearing in the Judicial Proceedings Committee: 

 

From: Natasha Khalfani -OPD- <natasha.khalfani@maryland.gov>  

Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 12:49 PM 

To: Sydnor, Charles Senator <Charles.Sydnor@senate.state.md.us>; James, Mary-Dulany Senator 

<MaryDulany.James@senate.state.md.us>; Smith, Will Senator <Will.Smith@senate.state.md.us>; Muse, 

C. Anthony Senator <Anthony.Muse@senate.state.md.us>; West, Chris Senator 

<Chris.West@senate.state.md.us>; Carter, Jill Senator <Jill.Carter@senate.state.md.us>; Waldstreicher, 

Jeff Senator <Jeff.Waldstreicher@senate.state.md.us>; Charles, Nick Senator 

<Nick.Charles@senate.state.md.us>; Folden, William Senator <William.Folden@senate.state.md.us>; 

Kelly, Ariana Senator <Ariana.Kelly@senate.state.md.us> 

Cc: Maria Nenutzka Villamar -OPD- <nena.villamar@maryland.gov>; ELIZABETH HILLIARD -OPD- 

<elizabeth.hilliard@maryland.gov> 

Subject: OPD Withdrawal of Opposition to SB89 

 

Good afternoon Distinguished Members of the Judicial Proceedings Committee,  

 

The Office of the Public Defender filed written testimony opposing SB89. We have had the opportunity 

to speak with Senator James and get clarity about the purpose of the bill. As a result, we would like to 

withdraw our opposition to SB89.  

 

Thank you, 

 

--  

Natasha Khalfani, Esq. 

Assistant Public Defender 

Office of the Public Defender  

14753 Main Street  

Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 
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